Date: December 12, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of William Meunier to the Aging and Disability Resource Center

Governing Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code General Ordinances, Chapter 75.01, of the Aging and Disability Resource Center (ARDC) Governing Board, I am hereby reappointing Mr. William Meunier to serve on the ARDC Governing Board. Mr. Meunier is a life-long advocate for the aging population. He retired from the Social Development Commission after nearly 20 years as program assistant for the senior companion program. Mr. Meunier is also a care-provider for his mother who is living with Alzheimer's disease.

Mr. William Meunier will continue to fill the role of aging advocate. I look forward to his continued leadership on the Board.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission: Aging and Disability Resource Center Governing Board

Type: Reappointment

Appointee: William Meunier

Role: Aging advocate, ADRC Governing Board

Replacing: N/A

Relative File No/s: 19-844 and 22-1197

Term Expiration: December 11, 2025

Code or Statute: Chapter 75.01 of the Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances

Hyperlink / Webpage: Chapter 75.01 of the Milwaukee County Code of General

Ordinances; Milwaukee County Department on Aging

A copy of the resume of Mr. William Meunier, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

David Crowley

Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning

Committee

Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator

William Meunier